
EAST LIVERPOOL MUNICIPAL COURT 
    CIVIL COURT COSTS 

   EFFECTIVE JANUARY 27, 2014 
 
 
MONEY ONLY AND OTHER CIVIL ACTION 

(ONE DEFENDANT TOTAL AMOUNT)                      $ 99.00 
(TWO DEFENDANTS TOTAL AMOUNT)            114.00 

 EACH ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT ADD                15.00 
 
ALIAS SUMMONS BY CERTIFIED MAIL 

EACH DEFENDANT                   14.00 
 
ALIAS SUMMONS  BY CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
 EACH DEFENDANT              9.00 
 
ANSWER AND CROSS-COMPLAINT          65.00  
 PLUS CERTIFIED MAIL WITH SERVICE     10.00 
 
FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER COMPLAINT   
 (ONE CAUSE)                   114.00 
 (TWO CAUSES)                        119.00 

***CMHA ADDITIONAL $1.00 FOR MAIL*** 
 PLUS CERTIFICATE OF MAILING-EACH DEF.          5.00 
 IF REQUESTING CERT. MAIL ADD.EACH DEF.       10.00 
 BAILIFF SERVICE       20.00 
 
FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER-LAND ONLY-DEPOSIT            200.00 
 
LAND ONLY-COURT COSTS        89.00 
 
REPLEVIN            82.00 
 PLUS ADDITIONAL CERTIFIED MAIL     10.00 
 
SMALL CLAIMS:     
 (ONE DEFENDANT TOTAL AMOUNT)       61.00 

(TWO DEFENDANTS TOTAL AMOUNT)       76.00 
 
SMALL CLAIMS COUNTERCLAIM       61.00 
 
FILING OF GARNISHMENT PERSONAL EARNINGS      60.00 
     (COURT WILL DEDUCT 2% POUNDAGE ON ALL 
      CHECKS PROCESSED BY COURT PLUS A ONE TIME   
      FEE OF $50.00 FOR THE INTERIM AND FINAL REPORT  
      DEDUCTED FROM FIRST GARNISHMENT CHECK RECEIVED.) 
 
FILING OF BANK & OTHER THAN GARNISHMENTS        60.00 
 PLUS CHECK ISSUED TO BANK           1.00 
 
RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT         5.00 
     



     PAGE  2 
 
CERTIFIED MAIL – EACH DEFENDANT         10.00 
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING – EACH DEFENDANT         5.00 
 
CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT         5.00 
SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT         5.00 
 
EXECUTION (INCLUDING BAILIFF FEE-$20.00)       61.00 
TRANSCRIPT   (PLUS $1.00 PER COPY)         10.00 
 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (INCLUDING BAILIFF SERVICE-$20)     30.00 
TRANSFER OF JUDGMENT          65.00 
TRANSFER FROM SMALL CLAIMS TO CIVIL      99.00 
 
AMENDED COMPLAINT-EACH DEFENDANT     10.00 

PLUS CERT. MAIL           10.00 
 
PETITION TO VACATE, MODIFY, OR REVIVE JUDGMENT      65.00 

PLUS CERTIFIED MAIL        10.00 
 
CERTIFICATION OF DOCUMENT        3.00 
COPY PREPARED BY COURT         0.10 
 
EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR       65.00 

PLUS CERTIFIED MAIL FOR EACH DEFENDANT       10.00 
 
SMALL CLAIMS JUDGMENT DEBTOR       25.00  

PLUS CERTIFIED MAIL FOR EACH DEFENDANT         10.00 
 
APPEAL           46.00 
NOTICE OF APPEAL (COURT OF APPEALS)        94.00 
PUBLICATION  PLUS PRINTERS FEE       45.00 
JURY DEMAND          36.00 
SUBPOENA              3.00 
 PLUS MILEAGE CITY             5.00 
  PLUS MILEAGE TOWNSHIP             8.00 
WITNESS FEE FOR EACH WITNESS         6.00 
PERSONAL SERVICE BY BAILIFF       20.00 
TRIPLE SEAL          10.00 
THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT         16.00 

PLUS CERTIFIED MAIL FOR EACH DEFENDANT    10.00 
COGNOVIT JUDGEMENT WITH ONE DEFENDANT     50.00 
 PLUS CERTIFIED MAIL FOR EACH DEFENDANT    10.00 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE LICENSE SUSPENSION (ALS) APPEAL    72.00 
OWNER APPEAL OF VEHICLE APPEAL       72.00 
INNOCENT VEHICLE OWNER APPEAL       72.00 
LIMITED DRIVING PRIVILEGES MOTION      30.00 


	EAST LIVERPOOL MUNICIPAL COURT
	EFFECTIVE JANUARY 27, 2014

